
CS-OK-3.37 
• 

4 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGEORDER~JMBER: --~6~------

DATE: ____ 4~/~14~/=09~----------------

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project# 0705 

TOCONTRACTOR: ------~M==an=d=e=se~vnll~=·t=e~C=o=n=stru==c=ti=on=·~m=c=·-------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Fire Alann protection for EOC - addressable system to include dialer/modem for 
remote monitoring; includes AutoCad shop drawings for review and acceptance by Fire Marshall 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order ............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order. ..................... $ 

I 

1,996,000 
69195 

2,065,195 

27,623 

2,092,818 

DATE: ____ 4_-2_0_-_0_9 ________ _ 

DATE: _____ 4_-_20_-_0_9 ________ _ 

DATE: ____ 4-_2_0_-0~9 ________ _ 

DATE: ___ ~;{_~~·~_0_, ______ __ 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field 0 
Other 0 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 

DATE: 4/14/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Addressable Fire Alarm System, complete with AutoCad shop drawings for 
review and acceptance by local Fire Marshal. System to include 
dialer/modem for remote monitoring. 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~,~0~0~0~-----------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~6~9~,_1~9_5 ____________________ _ 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ ~2~,~0~6~5~,~1~9~5~-----------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 27,623 
~~~~--------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,092,818 

~--~~~------------------

The Contract Time for substantial 
(decreased) (unchanged) by 8 (eight) 

completion 
days. 

will be (increased) 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to 
the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 

ACCEPTED BY. DATE: (J 

Approved by: DATE: 4\ \~\D'\ 
Approved by: DATE: fl?a/o'7 

I • 

<+I liD l o 1 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 -



Approved by: DATE: 

* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of 
the amount authorized by Board of County Commissioners on 
2/11/09, for the Owner's Designated Representative to 
approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 2 -



April14, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #6 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #6 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Addressable Fire Alarm System, complete with Auto Cad shop drawings for review and 
acceptance by local Fire Marshall. System to include dialer/modem for remote monitoring. 

The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $ 27,623. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 8 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP Description: Add Fire Alarm System 
Date: 4/14/09 

Mandese White Construction, Inc 

Sub-Total 

Profit I Fee 

Sub-Total 

CUT 

Sub-Total 

Change Order Proposal6 

Sq.Footage 

I of2 4/14/2009 



Builden Risk Insurance 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Liablility Insurance 

Total Cost 

Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

Design-Build 

per SF 

2 of2 4/14/2009 


